
2022-2023 Purdue Fort Wayne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-19   Conf: 9-11   Home: 9-6   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bromenschenkel, Amellia 33-32 1076 32.6 156-346 .451 42-124 .339 57-76 .750 54 116 170 5.2 81 4 52 64 19 53 411 12.5
01 Sellers, Shayla 33-33 975 29.5 108-290 .372 46-152 .303 77-90 .856 37 105 142 4.3 91 2 62 69 22 59 339 10.3
05 Emmerson, Audra 33-15 779 23.6 79-176 .449 51-127 .402 15-25 .600 2 76 78 2.4 34 0 52 36 2 22 224 6.8
21 Linbo, Jazzlyn 33-33 668 20.2 80-155 .516 0-0 .000 46-69 .667 39 99 138 4.2 92 5 34 58 35 20 206 6.2
12 Marshall, Destinee 28-22 603 21.5 63-166 .380 22-78 .282 26-42 .619 14 44 58 2.1 64 2 39 57 0 26 174 6.2
20 Starks, Sylare 29-8 544 18.8 63-216 .292 30-116 .259 24-27 .889 10 53 63 2.2 37 0 19 26 1 19 180 6.2
04 Ott, Ryin 33-19 690 20.9 62-196 .316 30-103 .291 28-39 .718 11 51 62 1.9 48 1 18 47 11 33 182 5.5
22 Stupp, Aubrey 32-0 453 14.2 47-113 .416 16-50 .320 29-38 .763 26 69 95 3.0 54 2 31 45 5 17 139 4.3
00 Kaci, Klea 8-0 51 6.4 9-24 .375 2-14 .143 9-12 .750 1 3 4 0.5 8 0 3 13 1 4 29 3.6
10 Ott, Riley 28-2 306 10.9 27-83 .325 8-35 .229 18-22 .818 12 14 26 0.9 21 0 15 24 0 15 80 2.9
11 Stephens, Abbigail 20-1 128 6.4 18-43 .419 2-9 .222 5-6 .833 6 13 19 1.0 11 0 4 9 2 7 43 2.2
32 Graber, Sydney 25-0 190 7.6 14-43 .326 0-4 .000 4-10 .400 11 22 33 1.3 24 0 9 15 1 22 32 1.3
02 Koerdt, Jaidyn 10-0 40 4.0 4-12 .333 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.5 3 0 1 4 0 1 9 0.9
03 Stover, Lauryn 19-0 79 4.2 5-27 .185 2-18 .111 4-6 .667 4 9 13 0.7 8 0 1 6 2 6 16 0.8
23 Diaz, Alaina 5-0 18 3.6 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 0.6
Total 33 6600 200.0 736-1893 .389 253-839 .302 342-466 .734 293 742 1035 31.4 578 16 340 494 101 304 2067 62.64
Opponents 6600 200.0 789-1856 .425 187-591 .316 402-563 .714 379 898 1277 38.7 512 11 441 599 113 231 2167 65.67

Team Statistics Pur-FW OPP
SCORING 2067 2167
    Points Per Game 62.6 65.7
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 736-1893 789-1856
    Field Goal Pct .389 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 253-839 187-591
    3PT FG Pct .302 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 342-466 402-563
    FT Pct .734 .714
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 12.2
REBOUNDS 1035 1277
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 38.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 340 441
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 494 599
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 304 231
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.0
BLOCKS 101 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 7,503 10,468
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-500 14-748
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-69

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 491 482 517 577 2067
Opponents 551 493 556 567 2167

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 GOSHEN W 90-45 179
11/10/22 at Michigan St. L 53-85 2,314
11/13/22 BELLARMINE W 73-62 489
11/17/22 CHICAGO ST. W 86-52 384
11/21/22 vs Norfolk St. L 48-62 159
11/22/22 vs Marshall L 39-45 0
11/23/22 vs UT Martin L 51-81 117

* 12/02/22 DETROIT MERCY W 58-49 368
* 12/04/22 OAKLAND L 64-66 519

12/08/22 at St. Thomas (MN) L 64-79 306
12/18/22 at Indiana St. L 56-64 1,124
12/21/22 MARYLAND L 51-88 570

* 12/29/22 at Robert Morris W 52-41 264
* 12/31/22 at Youngstown St. L 44-60 1,755
* 01/04/23 IUPUI L 71-79 566
* 01/06/23 at Cleveland St. L 56-74 241
* 01/12/23 GREEN BAY L 32-60 446
* 01/14/23 MILWAUKEE W 72-62 506
* 01/20/23 at Northern Ky. L 69-75 2,573
* 01/22/23 at Wright St. W 72-55 422
* 01/26/23 at Oakland W 73-64 350
* 01/28/23 at Detroit Mercy W 69-45 199
* 02/02/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 67-65 634
* 02/04/23 ROBERT MORRIS L 63-71 679
* 02/09/23 at IUPUI L 70-91 535
* 02/13/23 CLEVELAND ST. L 63-73 470
* 02/16/23 WRIGHT ST. W 95-82 522
* 02/18/23 NORTHERN KY. W 65-59 500
* 02/23/23 at Milwaukee L 34-64 0
* 02/25/23 at Green Bay L 64-70 0

02/28/23 DETROIT MERCY W 65-61 671
03/02/23 at IUPUI W 73-69 385
03/06/23 vs Green Bay L 65-69 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Purdue Fort Wayne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bromenschenkel, Amellia 20-19 680 34.0 87-204 .426 18-64 .281 35-47 .745 27 77 104 5.2 50 2 36 35 10 38 227 11.4
01 Sellers, Shayla 20-20 621 31.1 78-187 .417 29-92 .315 41-50 .820 21 72 93 4.7 62 2 42 42 14 43 226 11.3
21 Linbo, Jazzlyn 20-20 410 20.5 57-108 .528 0-0 .000 32-43 .744 27 61 88 4.4 58 4 17 35 17 10 146 7.3
20 Starks, Sylare 19-8 395 20.8 49-155 .316 24-79 .304 12-13 .923 4 37 41 2.2 25 0 13 18 0 13 134 7.1
05 Emmerson, Audra 20-12 482 24.1 44-105 .419 27-75 .360 11-15 .733 1 52 53 2.7 23 0 32 23 2 11 126 6.3
12 Marshall, Destinee 15-9 309 20.6 29-79 .367 12-34 .353 21-32 .656 9 19 28 1.9 28 1 20 23 0 10 91 6.1
04 Ott, Ryin 20-9 416 20.8 36-112 .321 20-62 .323 20-28 .714 7 27 34 1.7 28 0 11 27 9 19 112 5.6
22 Stupp, Aubrey 20-0 286 14.3 30-72 .417 8-32 .250 18-22 .818 15 51 66 3.3 35 1 19 25 3 11 86 4.3
11 Stephens, Abbigail 14-1 96 6.9 17-39 .436 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 4 12 16 1.1 9 0 3 7 2 5 39 2.8
10 Ott, Riley 18-2 173 9.6 15-40 .375 2-14 .143 13-16 .813 5 6 11 0.6 11 0 7 11 0 9 45 2.5
32 Graber, Sydney 15-0 77 5.1 4-18 .222 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 3 8 11 0.7 14 0 4 8 0 6 11 0.7
23 Diaz, Alaina 5-0 18 3.6 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 0.6
02 Koerdt, Jaidyn 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
03 Stover, Lauryn 10-0 27 2.7 2-11 .182 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 0 1 0 1 5 0.5
Total 20 4000 200.0 450-1136 .396 144-470 .306 209-280 .746 156 464 620 31.0 349 10 204 268 57 176 1253 62.65
Opponents 4000 200.0 468-1119 .418 131-411 .319 238-341 .698 211 544 755 37.8 296 5 277 333 57 128 1305 65.25

Team Statistics Pur-FW OPP
SCORING 1253 1305
    Points Per Game 62.7 65.3
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1136 468-1119
    Field Goal Pct .396 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-470 131-411
    3PT FG Pct .306 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-280 238-341
    FT Pct .746 .698
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 11.9
REBOUNDS 620 755
    Rebounds Per Game 31.0 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.8 –
ASSISTS 204 277
    Assists Per Game 10.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 268 333
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 176 128
    Steals Per Game 8.8 6.4
BLOCKS 57 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,210 6,339
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-521 10-634
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 263 296 310 384 1253
Opponents 339 305 347 314 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 DETROIT MERCY W 58-49 368
12/04/22 OAKLAND L 64-66 519
12/29/22 at  Robert Morris W 52-41 264
12/31/22 at  Youngstown St. L 44-60 1755
01/04/23 IUPUI L 71-79 566
01/06/23 at  Cleveland St. L 56-74 241
01/12/23 GREEN BAY L 32-60 446
01/14/23 MILWAUKEE W 72-62 506
01/20/23 at  Northern Ky. L 69-75 2573
01/22/23 at  Wright St. W 72-55 422
01/26/23 at  Oakland W 73-64 350
01/28/23 at  Detroit Mercy W 69-45 199
02/02/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 67-65 634
02/04/23 ROBERT MORRIS L 63-71 679
02/09/23 at  IUPUI L 70-91 535
02/13/23 CLEVELAND ST. L 63-73 470
02/16/23 WRIGHT ST. W 95-82 522
02/18/23 NORTHERN KY. W 65-59 500
02/23/23 at  Milwaukee L 34-64 0
02/25/23 at  Green Bay L 64-70 0


